RNS Number: 43590 Airtel Africa PLC 02 December 2024



#### Airtel Africa plc

("the Company")

## **Total Voting Rights and Capital**

London and Lagos, 2 December 2024: In accordance with the Financial Conduct Authority's (FCA) Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rule 5.6.1R, the Company notifies the market that:

- 1. As at close of business on 29 November 2024, Airtel Africa plc (the "Company") had 3,689,316,704 ordinary shares of USD 0.50 each admitted to trading. Each ordinary share carries the right to one vote at general meetings. The Company does not hold any shares in treasury
- 2. Accordingly, the total number of voting rights in the Company is 3,689,316,704. This figure may be used by shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine whether they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in, the Company under the Financial Conduct Authority's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules

#### **Enquiries**

#### Airtel Africa plc

Simon O'Hara, Group Company Secretary

+44 207 493 9315

Companysecretary@africa.airtel.com

# Airtel Africa - Investor Relations

Alastair Jones

+44 7464 830 011

+44 207 493 9315

Investor.relations@africa.airtel.com

### About Airtel Africa

Airtel Africa is a leading provider of telecommunications and mobile money services, with operations in 14 countries in sub-Saharan Africa. Airtel Africa provides an integrated offer to its subscribers, including mobile voice and data services as well as mobile money services both nationally and internationally. The company's strategy is focused on providing a great customer experience across the entire footprint, enabling our corporate purpose of transforming lives across Africa.

www.airtel.africa

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.ms.com">www.ms.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

**END**